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ximitowoc. • 

Special ternw. 

LAWS OF WISOONSIN—CH. 66-67. 

In the county of Manitowoc, on the second Monday 
of January and on the first Monday of June of each 
year. 

And in the county of Fond du Lac, a special term 
for the whole Circuit, on the second Monday of Feb-
ruary in each year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 2, 1878. 

    

[No. 72, B.] 
	

[Published March 8, 1878./ 

CHAPTER 66. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Institution for the Education of 
• 	the Blind a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the in- 
stitution for the education of the blind, out of any 
money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, 
the sum of eighteen thousand five hundred dollars, for 
the following purposes, to wit : fifteen thousand seven 
hundred and seventy-five dollars for the payment of 
current expenses for the year ending March 1, 1879; 
two thousand two hundred and twenty-five dollars for 
house furnishing; five hundred dollars for improve-
ment of grounds. 

When to be 	SECTION 2. All sums of money appropriated by drawn. this act for current expenses shall be drawn not oftener 
than quarterly in advance. 

Szanos 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1878. 

Prohibition. 

[No. 129, B.] 	 [Published March 8, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 67. 

AN ACT for the preservation of fish in the waters of La Crosse 
county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcTioN 1. No person or persona shall place, set, 

draw or use any seine-net, scoop-net, pound or gill-net, 
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wire-basket, grapple or trap, or any other contrivance 
or device other than hook and line or spear, in Black 
or La Crosse rivers, or any of their tributaries, or in 
any waters or lakes in the county of La Crosse, except-
ing the Mississippi river, for the purpose of taking or 
catching fish; and any person or persons who shall Penalty. 
violate any of the provisions of this section shall, on 
conviction thereof, be subject to a fine of not less than 
one dollar nor more than ten dollars for the first of-
fense, and not less than five dollars nor more than 
twenty-five dollars for each and every subsequent con-
viction, pursuant to the provisions of this act. 

SECTION 2. Justices of the peace shall have juris- Jnett tohave 
diction to hear, try, and determine all cases arising Jurisdiction-
under this act : provided, that the defendant shall have 
the right of appeal and a trial by jury, as in other 
cases. 

SKarrott 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1878. 

[No. 27, B.] 	 a [Published March 6, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 68. 

AN ACT relating to warehouse receipts, and amendatory of sec-
tion 'ne, chapter two hundred and twenty, of the laws of Wis- 
consin for 1877. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section one of chapter two hundred Amendment. 

and twenty of the laws of Wisconsin for 1877, entitled 
"An act to declare warehouse receipts negotiable," is 
hereby amended so as to tead as follows: "Section 1. 
All warehouse receipts on which the words not ne 
gotiable ' are not written or stamped upon the face 
thereof shall be deemed negotiable, the same as bills of 
exchange and promissory notes.". 

SEcriow 2. This act shall take effect from and af-
ter its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1878. 


